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OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
Academic and Assessment Schedule

AY.2025-2A26 - Odd Semester

UG B.E. / B.Tech. Programmes (August - December 2025)

Reopening date for next academic session (Academic Year:2025-2026 Even Semester) is 15.12.2025.
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I Semester (UG)

Commencement of lnduction Programme 06.08.2025

Commencement of Classes 28.08.2025

Course Registration for Current Semester 42.0s.2425

crA I

Continuous lnternal Assessment - | 18.09.2025

Assignment - I Marks Submission 29.09.2025

Attendance and lnternal Marks Report Generation 08.10.2025

clA il

Continuous lnternal Assessment - ll 06.11.2025

Assignment - ll Marks Submission 14.11.2025

Attendance and lnternal Marks Report Generation 21.11.2025

Payment of End Semester Examination Fees

Last Working Day 20.11.2025

Commencement of End Semester Practical Examination 24.11.242s

Commencement of End Semester Theory Examination 02.12.2425

S. No. Working Saturday Weekday to be followed

1 30.08.2025 Monday

2 06.09.2025 Tuesday

3 13.09.2025 Wednesday

4 20.09.2025 Thursday

5 27.09.2025 Friday

6 44.14.2025 It/onday

S. No. Working Saturday Weekday to be followed

7 11.10.2025 Tuesday

8 18.10.2025 Wednesday

I 25.10.2025 Thursday

10 01.11.2025 Friday

44 08.11.2025 tVlonday

12 15.11.2025 Tuesday

CIA Semester Report Period Test Period Report Entry Period Number of
Working Days

r(uG) 06.08.2025 - 25.49.2025 1 8.09.2025 - 25.09.2025 a710.2025 - 08.10.2025 45

r (uG) 26.09.2025 - 20.11 .2025 46.11.2025 - 12.11.2025 20.11.2025 - 21.11.2025 45
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